

5
21.12.2023
Ct. No. 11
rrc

WP.CT. 258 of 2023
(Union of India & Ors. Vs. P. Mahesh)

Ms. Anamika Pandey
..... For the petitioners

The learned advocate appearing for the petitioners submits that service upon all the respondents is not complete.

In view thereof, list the matter for further consideration two weeks after the vacation.

The petitioners are directed to complete service in the meantime.

(V. M. Velumani, J.)

(Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)