

**25.01.2024**  
rpan/46

**WPCT 258 of 2023**  
**Union of India & Others**  
- Vs. -  
**P. Mahesh**

No one appears for the parties.

List the matter three weeks hence.

**(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)**